

(1924); Spemann, H., *Arch. Entw.-Mech.*, **123**, 389-517 (1931); Mangold, O., *Naturwiss.*, **21**, 761-766 (1933); Holtfreter, J., *Arch. Entw.-Mech.*, **127**, 619-775 (1933).

<sup>10</sup> Röhlich, K., *Arch. Entw.-Mech.*, **118**, 164-199 (1929).

<sup>11</sup> Harrison, R. G., *Anat. Rec.*, **64**, Suppl. 1, 38-39 (1935).

<sup>12</sup> Yntema, C. L., *Jour. Exp. Zool.*, **65**, 317-357 (1933).

<sup>13</sup> Twitty, V. C., *Ibid.*, **50**, 319-344 (1928); see also the somewhat divergent results of Woerdeman, N. W., *Arch. Entw.-Mech.*, **106**, 41-61 (1925).

<sup>14</sup> Stone, L. S., *Science*, **74**, 577 (1931).

---

### ERRATA

In the "Note on the Effect of Light on the Bioelectric Potentials in the *Avena Coléoptile*" in these PROCEEDINGS, **21**, December, 1935, pp. 681-684, the following changes should be made:

page 682, Upper graph of figure 1.

1. Illumination should be 800,000 instead of 80,000MCS.

2. The scale of the abscissa should read:

	5,	23,	40,	58,	76,	94,	112 minutes
instead of,	0,	1/2,	1,	1 1/2,	2,	2 1/2,	3 hours.

W. G. CLARK